

FOI Request - 20190006

Request:

Question 1

How many fixed automated speed camera housings do you operate?

Question 2

How many of these use digital cameras and how many are film-based?

Question 3.

Can we have a list of the film-based cameras that will be upgraded to digital and when?

Question 4

If you have identified sites as not being suitable for upgrade can you provide details including any plans to remove them or leave them in place as a deterrent etc)?

Question 5

How much has the digitisation process cost so far, and what is the estimated / actual planned budget?

Question 6

When will your film-based cameras stop being operational?

Response:

Question 1

We Currently operate 50 housings.

Question 2.

33 Digital Cameras and 17 Wet Film Cameras. Subject to our decommissioning policy in the Site Operations Policy found on our website at www.safetycamera.org under the LINKS tab.

Question 3

Unable to provide a definitive list as upgrades are Subject to review.

Question 4

Site locations are subject to review.

Question 5

£1.12 Million. No Planned Budget as is subject to review.

Question 6

Wet Film cameras are no longer in use.